

Present : Sri. Goutam Kumar Nag
J.O. Code No. WB001033
Addl. Sessions Judge, Raghunathpur
CNR NO.WBPU05-000110-2024
Misc Appeal 05 of 2024.

Order No. 2.

04.05.2024 Today is fixed for S.R. and L.C.R.

Appellant files hazira through Ld. Lawyer.

Received S.R. in respect of Respondent no. 1 and 2 after service.

O.P. no. 1 has appeared today filing V.nama.

P.O. is on leave on duty.

It is mention here that the Ld. Advocates of local Bar Association by adopting a resolution on 29.04.2024 requested all the courts not to pass any adverse order if no step is taken.

The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

To 26.06.2024 for appearance and L.C.R.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/-
A.D.J(I/C)

Sd/-
Addl. Dist.Judge (I/C)
Raghunathpur ,Purulia