

Present : Sri Priyajit Chatterjee
J.O. Code No. WB00807
Addl. Sessions Judge, Raghunathpur
CNR NO.WBPU05-000110-2024
Misc Appeal 05 of 2024.

Order No. 04
08.08.2024

Today is fixed for appearance and L.C.R.

Appellant files hazira through Ld. Lawyer .

Respondent No. 1 files hazira through Ld. Lawyer.

Respondent no. 2 has not yet appeared inspite of service of notice.

Hence, the instant appeal will proceed exparte against the respondent no.2.

No L.C.R. is yet been received.Issue reminder accordingly.

The case is adjourned today.

To 04.10.2024 for L.C.R. and hearing.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/-

A.D.J

Sd/-

Addl.Dist. Judge
Raghunathpur,Purulia.